UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATGORIN

FOURTH EXTENSION ACGREEMENT AND MODIFICATION
OF _MORIGAGE AND NOTE

m\\\ THIS FOURTH EXTENSION AGREEMENT AND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

AND NOTE dated as of the 18t day of June, 1994, by and between
,§§§ FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE, as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated May 7, 1992, and known as Trust No, 2369
(the"l'rust®), and ROBERT SPIRCOFF (“Spircoff"), (Splrcotf and the
Trust are coljectively, the "Borrowers"), and BANK OF BUFFALO GROVE
{"Bank") .

WHEREAS, the DHenk made a §750,000 loan (the "Loan") to

S
S

T~ Spircoff and Parkway Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust
\\/\ Agre2ement dated June 14,1978 and known as Trust No. 4468
("Parkway"), as evidenced by a Mertgage Note dated June 1, 1988 and
secured by a Mortgage executed by Parkway dated June 1, 1988 and
recorded in the Qffice of the Recordec.of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinoig on June 20, 1988 as Document ilumber 88268339 (the
"Mo-tgage"), which Mortgage covers certain ‘property located at
Mudiank Road and Barrington Road, Hoffman Estates. Illinois and
legally described on attached Exhibit "A" and made « part hereof

(th2 "Premises"); and
WHEREAS, pursuant to an Extension Agreement and Modification
of Mortgage and Note, the maturity of the Loan was extended until

June 1, 1992; and

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: PROPERTY ADDRESS: yf’
RECORD AND RETURN TO: Mudhank Rd. and Barrington Rd. !b
BANK OF BUFFALO GROVE Hoffman Estates, IL

10 E. DUNDEE ROAD A
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089 » P.I.N. #01-36-101-004

ATTN: JANET PHILLIPS o 01-36-101-00% -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, purAuant to a Trusben’s Dend datad May 7, 1903,
Parkwiy deedued the Premlecs Lo Lhe Trust; and

WHEREAS, Spircotf and the Trust requested an additional
extension of the maturity of the Loan until June 1, 1993; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Second Extension Agreement
Modification of Mortgage and Note, the maturity of the Loan
exXtendeGomt 1 June 1, 1993; and

WHEREAY pursuant to a Third Extenaion Agreement
Modification of ‘Mortgage and Note, the maturity of the Loan
extended until Juae 1, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Spircoft and the Trust have requested an additional
extension of the maturity of the Loan until November 1, 199%; and

WHEREAS, the Bank hag acreed to extend the maturity of the
Loan until November 1, 1995 on-the terms and conditions stated
below,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and val:able consideration,
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby. acknowledged,
parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The recital provisgion are incorporated by r=ference and
made a part hereof.

2. The principal amount of the Note is Two Hundred  Forty
Four Thougand Four YHundred Seventy Two and 24/100 Dollars
($244,472.24).

3. The maturity of the Note is hereby extended until

November 1, 19985,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

q, Interest shall be payable on the Note, as extended, at
,the rate of prime plug two and one half percent (P+2.50%) per
annum.  The term Prime or "P* shall be detined as the Flrst
Nat ional Bank of Chicago corporate base rate, llowever, in no event
shall the intereat rate heveunder, prior to maturity he less than
7.50% or greater than 12.50% per annum, Interest after maturity,
whether by-acceleration or otherwise, shall be paid at the rate of
prime plus 91» percent {(P+6.0%) per annum,

9. Payme:ts on the Note shall be interest only, beginning on
July 1, 1994 and rzoentinuing on the first day cof each month
thereatter, A final paynent of the remalning unpaid principal
balanee plus all accrued-iuterest shall be due and payable on
November 1, 1985,

6. Spircoff, the owner of 1f0% of the beneficial interest
and the power of direction of the "Tiust, agrees to assign as
additional collateral security for the Note, as extended, all of
his right, power and inteest in and to the Truast, pursuant to a
Security Aqreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial
Interests.

7. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever
impair the Note and the Mortgage as modified hereby, or the {irst
lien created thereby and any other documents executed in connection
therewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise, agreement,
covenant or condition recited in any of the above mentioned
documents, except as herein expressly modified, nor affect or

impair any rights, powers, or remedies of Bank under any of the

w0

-
-1

"
o

.“.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

above-mentioned documents. Except ag hereinabove otherwise
provided, all terms and provision of the Note, Mortgage and other
inat ruments and documents executed in connection with the Loan,
shatl remain unchanged and in full force and effect and ghall be
binding upon the partiea hereta, their successors and assigns,

8. Borrowers acknowledye that they have thoroughly read and
reviewed the terms and provisions of this Agreement and are
familiar wict) 3ame, that the terms and provisgions contained herein
are clearly uiadérstood by them and have been fully and
unconditionally conscénted to by them, and that they have had full
benefit and advice of /counsel of their own selection, or the
opportunity to obtain the Ycnefit and advice cf counsel of their
own selection, in regard to uaderstanding the terms, meaning and
effect of this Agreement, and thét Borrowera' executlon of this
Agreement is done freely, voluntarily .with full knowledge, and
without duress, and that in executing this Agizement, Borrowers are
relving on no other representations either writtsn or oral, express
or implied, made to Borrowers by any other party hereto, and that
the consideration received by them hereunder has been «ctual and

adequate.




U
=
3z
4
-
2
—
F

oy

pepIey ot o

PAUTPIIC LICISIAOL

ceoludiitirag

UNOFFICIAL. COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

ot b By enei o Agqresment and ModlEieation of Mortqaqge and Note ad

O the date and year first above written,

FIRST STATE BANK D TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE,
not per/s;)\dlly buf as trustee ag aforesaid.

BY:

Trust N‘ ar
AT’I‘EST

./

QEPT-01 RECORDING $37.50

Tl o S caud, o > .
{nbmr epz cgtt, Angfvidual: TG0 TRAM 2677 (B/31/94 14148300 K
T\)«(’ ! 30046 ¢ AR R-D4£-7469838 §

splreofs
and d/b/a SpArcgtis CO0K COUNTY RECURDER

[ 4

BANK OF BUFFALO GROVL

Horma Miller
ITS: Vice President

| p o
ATTEST: gj /(_,/zggem.,: Ay

Tt decomen! ls ssacuted by st £10ts Bank B Troat Comonny ¢ Park Midge, 09t porsanaly, but 0 Ymm-l-fm!h.J’ﬁq w30, I 1 vaertion of pewet end sulborty estinred vpos wed weted
W wif Treston an svch, sad it hn aaprosaly adoralond ond spved thel wething i vaid ducument contained shel b3 conntrynd on cxonting say Sab(r 0ol Tactor potosnely e poy ooy indvbtadanny seerying tharsender,
W 19 patterm covinaats, withwr arprimsnd o implled, including i3t Mt Biited 1o weiraating, imndemaificetiens, end Loid dermiers oprenLitiens 1 axid Secwrat iofl puch Beblty il say, Yemy axpressly wibnd (M partion
Mutate and their sospoctivy wwccrrrens and ovinasi and that o0 fur ox soid Tretlor b concarned, (he vwmar of oay edebiodents o HEME scavhy wader oo ) deccment shal lnsk solaly 16 the promisey doswrbed thrshe
for the peymant or ssforsumeni twror], 2 being sedutitend \iai woil Trottos muroly el Jogel Uils Is the pramisss deswred thursis wd oo 00 couirel ooy H '+ wangomemt tharss! o the iasing thwrwivem, pod hey
90 Moewiigs reopesting ey ferinel feaiter with Aaapeet £ 30kl pramiost, bovpl o0 roproventnd 14 K by ol beneflalery o smelivierion of sull treet, In ve® of aendial Deimess the S ol thiy ki ned of W
wretment i whiskh it o stioshed, m oy yeotines of sopurnt Tublity o whilgsion restieg vpus sail Trusies, the pwnitiony of tha riler alul Do seriveling -

BY:

it6

-~

SOz

i
-

-

£

LS

2 puR masay
-~} U] 3a3igns

tied oo

“jonum

~-

P ST 0

Ao

-
>

pauteie s




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) BB
COUNTY OF )

I, the undevsigned, o Notary Publlic fn and tor saild County
and State atoresaid, DO HEREWRY CERTIFY, that ROBERT SPIRCOFP who
in/are perdonally known to me to he the same person(s) whose
name (8)  in/are subseribed to the foregoing instrument appeaved
before me . this day in person and acknowledged that they signed the
gsaid insvrument asg their own free and voluntary act for the uses
and purpcses therein set forth.

— GIVEN under-my hand and notarial seal this__ | day of
J e £ /1994,

PR S
wOFFIUTAL SEALY /&'WAM W N

NORMA MALISAN! -
Notary Public. State of Winals NOC&I’? Public

My Commission Erpires 1/12/91

Commission Expires




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
) BH
COUNTY OF fonk ]

1, the underaigned, o Notary Public tn and tor sald County
atied SEate atoresald, Do HEREBY CERTIFY, thar
Tom mpn Trust Officer
ol ¥ [RYT STATE BANK AND TRUST (,OMPANY OF PARK RIDGE, a corporation
and  Robart T, Kawalf, , Amat, Vica President
of said, corporation, personally known to me to be the aame

person{sy . whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such _Trust Officer and _ Aast, Truet Officer

respectively,  appeared before me this day in person and
acknowladged ot they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free an? voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary
act of said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my haznd and unctarial seal this 15th day of
dune o 1994,

4_4‘,“& Lot

Jotary Public
DA KD KA A
“OFFICIAL SEAL”
Sharan 4. fne
Notary Pitlic, Sla.s <0 i
g My Comm ssion Experes 3}1‘}.;5
o AN AT SN




'
L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

! )

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

o)
COUNTY OF /(mu,c )

88

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State alaresatd, DO HERBRY CERTIFY, thal. NORMA MILLER 1) DEBRA
WILLIAMS ol the KANK OF BUFFALO CROVE, who are peraonally known Lo
me to be the same  persons whose names are subscribed to Lhe
toreqoing \instrument as such Vice President and Assistant Vice
President appearnsd betore me this day in person and acknowledqed
that rhey gigned and delivered sald instrument as their own free
and voluntary act, and the tree and voluntary act of sald Bank,
for the uses aid . purposes therein set forth.

IVEN under my nand and notarial seal this t day of
i, , 1u9a4,

Oef. D 1619¢

Commission Expires




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Weat 1/2 ot the Eagt 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 36,
Township 42 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois,




